COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS

November 4, 2023

Call to Order: The Lincoln County Board of Commissioners met in the Lincoln Jr. Sr. High School Commons on

Saturday, November 4, 2023. Chairman Dennis Ray called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. with Vice-Chairman Debora Smith and Member Ryley Hembry present. County Clerk Dawn Harlow

was in attendance as recording secretary.

Purpose: Purpose: to allow the public to ask questions concerning the adoption of the Floodplain Map

and county regulations.

Floodplain Emergency Manager Jesse Knight, appointed Lincoln County Floodplain Administrator, provided

information on the Resolution adopted and answered questions from attendees regarding the floodplain map and county regulations, including county-wide building permits. Commissioner Ray stressed to attendees that the board has not adopted zoning but will require individuals to apply for building permits in any unincorporated portion of Lincoln County. The building permits will be used to identify if an individual is building in the floodplain, requiring additional permits.

Knight will assist the applicant in the process if additional permits are required.

Adjourn: The chairman adjourned the meeting at 6:43 p.m. The next meeting will be at 8:30 a.m. Monday,

November 6, 2023, in the courthouse commission meeting room.

Clerk's Note: Beginning January 1, 2024, the Lincoln County Clerk will not be responsible for live streaming and video recording the commission meetings. Comments, suggestions, or volunteers should go directly to the Board by contacting your commissioner or attending a commission

meeting.

Announcements: